

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 15776-15779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2008 in WP No.  
21213/2003 & WP No. 27527/2007 & WP No. 27950/2006 & WP No.  
38170/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SANKARA KAIMAL ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

With IA Nos. 1-4 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation  
of delay as also on the petitions for special leave.

Tag with S.L.P. © No. 16679-16680 of 2008.  
(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER