

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16679-16680/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2008 in WA No.1062/2003 &
WA No.1938/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.MOHAN KUMAR & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report]

WITH

I A. Nos. 5-8 in SLP(C) NO. 29527-29530 of 2009
(With appln. for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv
Ms. Neelam Sain, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 7-8 and 5-8 have been filed seeking
withdrawal of Special Leave Petitions Nos. 16679-16680/2008
and 29527-29530 of 2009 respectively. Permission granted.
I.As. are allowed and Special Leave Petitions are dismissed
as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master Court Master